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is laid on the Tabic of the Lok Sabha.
ISge Appendix annexure No. 19].

The information relating to the actual eitoblishment of such schools is being collected from the States concerned and will be furnished later.

Mlnea in Tripura

*I945» Shri Biren Dutti Will the Minister of Natural Resources and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

fa) whether any licence has been issued recently to operate mines in Tripura;
and

(b) if so, tor which particular region the licence has been issued?

The Deputy Minister of Education
(Dr. K. L. Shrimali): (a) and (b). No
licence has been issued recently to operate min^ in any region of Tripura.

Historical Monuments

*1949* CoU Zaldl 1 WUl the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a number of historical monuments ure being spoilt by uncontrolled building activities in too close proximity to them; and

(b) if so, the action proposed to be taken ?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Minister of Education (Dr. iVL M.
Das)s (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The question of amending the Ancient Monuments Preservation Act,
1904 to cover such cases is under examina tion.

Directorate For Mines

*1952. Shri Sangannat Will the Minister of Natural Resources and Scientific Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Orissa have approached the Centre for technical assistance or otherwise in the matter of creating a separate Directorate for mines in the State; and

(b) if so, with what results?

The Deputy Minister of Education
(Dr. K. L. ShrimaU)! (a) and (b). A
statement giving the required information is laid on the Table of the House. [5w Appendix X» annexure No. 20].

Oriental PubUc (iChuda Bakah)
Library Patna

*1953. Shri Nageshwar Prasad Sinha:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to sute:

(a) whether Government have re ceived a scheme from the Government of

Bihar for effecting improvements in the Oriental Public (Khuda Baksh) Library
Patna; and

(b) if so, the steps taken by the Central Government thereon ?

The Parliamentary Secretory to the Minister of Education (Dr. M. M. Das):[
(a) Yes, Sir. A scheme .for air-conditioning a part of the Library has been teceived.

(b) Some information i ĉcessary for the examinatiom of the proposal asked for from the State Govemnjent is awaited.

I.A.S. I.P.S.

• /Shri H. G. Vaishnav:
\Thakur Jugal Kishore Sinhat

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be;
pleased to sute:

(a) whether any quota of LA.S. and I.P.S. officers recruited annually is fixed for every State;

(b) if so, what is the criterion for such fixation; and

(c) the basis on which I.A.S. and I.P.S. officers are allotted to the Various Slates ?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shri Datar): (a) Yes, in so far as recruitment by Competitive Examination to these Services is concerned.

(b) The annual recruitment rate for the I.A.S. LP.S. cadres of the various States is prescribed on an actuarial basis. Actual recruitment in any particular year may, however, vary according x to the actual gaps in the State Cadres.

(c) Direct recruits to the Indian:
Administrative Service are allotted to the various States having regard to the pre ferences expressed by them and their-relative positions in the merit list, as also to the policy of the Government to allot a definite proportion of ‘outsiders' to each State Cadre whh a view to maintain the AH'
India charcactcr of the Service. Alloca tion of direct recruits to the Indian Police Service Cadres of the various States is, as far as possible, made from amongst the candidates qualifying for appointment from the States concerned or an adjacent part *C’ State. ♦ '

Scholarships to Backward Classes
Students

1̂957. Shri M. D. Ramasami: Will!
the Minister of Education be pleased to*
refer to the reply given to starred question No. ^34  on the 7th September, 1955 and:
state:

(a) whether Government contemplate giving scholarships to students belonging

